03-03-94A09:38 RCVD

Volmay Page 6671

Recording Requested by:

SHATFORD & SHATFORD

And When Recorded Mail to: Walter T. Shatford II SHATFORD & SHATFORD 5920 Temple City Blvd Temple City, CA 91780

Mail Tax Statements to: BARBARA L. HIGBEE, Trustee 10544 Elmcrest Street El Monte, CA 91731-1224 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath

Filed for record at request of:

Shatford & Shatford						
at	9:38		_ o'clock _	A.M	. and du	19 <u>94</u> Ily recorded
in	Vol	M94	_ ofDe	eds	_ Page _	6671
Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Qaurant Manarale						
	By	12	A 1 1/10	<u>11</u>	Ildia.	r. Alt. re
						Deputy.
Fee	e, \$30.0	00				

- SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUITCLAIM DEED

BARBARA L. HIGBEE, Grantor, releases and quitclaims to BARBARA L. HIGBEE, as Trustee under the HIGBEE LIVING TRUST DATED FEB. 15, 1994, grantee, all rights title and interest in and to the following described real property:

the following real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as:

Lot 26, Block 14, Klamath Falls Forest Estates Highway 66 Unit, Plat No. 1, as recorded in Klamath County, Oregon, in Vol. M 70, Page 9878.

True consideration for this conveyance is One dolla. (\$1.00).

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

BARBARA L. HIGBEE, Trustee 10544 Elmcrest Street El Monte, CA 91731-1224

Dated: February 15, 1994

BARBARA L. HIGBEE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

1/20

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On February 15, 1994, before me, Frances Blomberg, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared BARBARA L. HIGBEE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

neer Olon Signature

